IPSWICH & DISTRICT BOWLS LEAGUE FEDERATION - SECRETARIES - 2017
Bealings

Mr Richard Laughlin, 17 Meadowvale Close, Ipswich, IP4 4HE



Tel. 01473 723872 or 07752 563807  (richard1954@virginmedia.com)
Bentley*

Mrs Lillian Calvert, “Trevlac”, Capel Road, Bentley, Ipswich  IP9 2DD



Tel:  01473 311756  (lillian.calvert1@mypostoffice.co.uk)
Bramford

Mr Mike O’Shea, 4 Packard Place, Bramford, IP8 4HA




Tel:  01473 464873 (bramfordbowlsclub@outlook.com)
Brantham

Mr Michael Dickinson, St. Aidans, Ipswich Road, Brantham, Manningtree  




CO11 1NP  Tel: 01206 393518  or 07718 319311 (andrea.dickinson@tesco.net) 

Bredfield*

Ms Julie Kemp, 2 Frogmore Cottages, Burgh, Ipswich, IP13 6JN

Tel: 01473 738227 or 07939 243306 (jmkemp63@btinternet.com) 
California

Mr John Calver, 606 Nacton Road, Ipswich  IP3 9QE
Tel:  01473 421713 or 07941 143690 (work: 07917 829085) johncalver4@ntlworld.com)

Capel St Mary
Mr Les Bryant, 16 Longfield Road, Capel St Mary, Ipswich  IP9 2UA



Tel:  01473 311717 or 07767 394010 (les_bryant@msn.com)
Chantry

Mrs Shirley Pert, 105 Beechcroft Road, Ipswich  IP1 6BE



Tel:  01473 413488 or 07411 774706  (pert217@btinternet.com)
Combs Ford

Mr Ted Castle, “Birralee”, Church Road, Elmswell, Bury St Edmunds, 




IP30 9DY   Tel:  01359 241717 or 07786 530268 (combsfordbowls@birralee.fsnet.co.uk)
Copdock & Washbrook    Mrs Christine Gilbert, 87 Bridgwater Road, Ipswich  IP2 9QH




Tel:  01473 681044 (home) or 07770 858363 (mob.)



(mcgilbert01@yahoo.co.uk)

Cowells**

Mr M. Goldsmith, 7 Aldercroft Road, Ipswich  IP1 6PL




Tel:  01473 747082  (cygnet21@btinternet.com)
Delta


Mr Alan Chadwick, 6 Cranfield Court, Valley Road, Ipswich IP4 3NP



Tel:  01473 288763 or (alan-craig1@hotmail.co.uk)
East Bergholt

Mr Melvyn Powell, 37 Chaplin Road, East Bergholt, Suffolk  CO7 6SR




Tel:  01206 298522 or 07901 903349  (melpowell46@gmail.com)
East of England Co-op    Mr Barrie Moore, 13 Byland Close, Ipswich  IP2 9BQ




Tel:  01473 603431 or 07807 755299  (barrymoore13@hotmail.co.uk)
Eastern Electricity
Mrs Sue Elliott, 1 Eccles Road, Ipswich  IP2 9RQ




Tel:  01473 683182 or 07788 554472  (bluesitfc@yahoo.co.uk)
Felixstowe 

Mr Malcolm Rawnsley, 52 New Road, Trimley St Mary, Felixstowe, IP11 0TF




Tel: 01394 210223 (Maureen.noble1@outlook.com)

Felixstowe & Walton   Mr Paul Welham, 36 Springfield Avenue, Felixstowe  IP11 9JZ



Tel:  01394 270205 or 07773 014586  (welham323@aol.com)
Gipping Valley
Mrs Rita Adams, 24 Thornhill Road, Barham, Ipswich  IP6 0BJ



Tel:  01473 830845  (rita.adams24@btinternet.com)
Hadleigh

Mr Andy King, “Steddings”, The Street, Whatfield, Ipswich, IP7 6QN.



Tel: 01473 809399 or 07392 522819 (andrew​_d_king@outlook.com)
Holbrook

Mr Alan Elliston, 53 Monmouth Close, Ipswich, IP2 8RS



Tel:  01473 413357 or 07900 331093  (lynnelliston@icloud.com)
Holywells

Mrs Val Reeder, 20 Bernard Crescent, Ipswich  IP3 9LJ



Tel:  01473 710177  (valreeder@hotmail.co.uk)
Ipswich B.C.

Mr Brian Wiggins, 46 Radcliffe Drive, Ipswich  IP2 9QZ




Tel:  01473 683159 or 07547 939862 (brianwiggins1@hotmail.co.uk)
Ipswich & District Outdoor:    Mr David Lyas, 11 Fordham Place, Rushmere St Andrew, IP4 5RP



Tel:  01473 711731 or 07752 308925  (d.lyas@sky.com)
Ipswich Hospitals
Mr Andrew Block, 11 Kennedy Close, Ipswich  IP4 4PX



Tel:  01473 726168 (adcblock@ukgateway.net)
Kesgrave

Mrs Joyce Fisher, 168 Bell Lane, Kesgrave, Ipswich  IP5 1NA 

                                    Tel:  01473 626075 or 07786 165352  (joyce.fisher@talktalk.net)
Kirton & Falkenham    Mr Richard Judd, 18 Rendlesham Road, Felixstowe IP11 2YP




Tel: 01394 215587 or 07773 235043 (juddlrem@yahoo.co.uk)

Margaret Catchpole
Mr Kenneth Grayburn, 71 Penshurst Road, Ipswich  IP3 8QX 
Tel:  01473 725471 or 07955 635438  (kenneth.grayburn@sky.com)
Marlborough

The Secretary, Marlborough Bowling Club, 10 Lansdowne Road, Ipswich  
IP4 5AZ Tel 01473 728094 (clubhouse) (secretary@marlboroughbowls.co.uk)
Martlesham**
Mrs Mary Drake, 18 Lark Rise, Martlesham Heath, Ipswich  IP5 3SB 



Tel:  01473 622598 (mary.drake@talktalk.net)
Melton*

Mr Ian Harvie, 73 Riverview, Melton, IP12 1QU

Tel: 01394 385376 or 07771 962763 (ian.harvie@btinternet.com)

Mendlesham

Mr Peter Coleby, 1 Old Orchard, Mendlesham, Stowmarket  IP14 5TY



Tel:  01449 766985  (coleby504@btinternet.com)
Newton Road Conservative    Mrs Pamela Cook, 16 Bucklesham Road, Ipswich  IP3 8TJ




Tel:  01473 412129 or 07463 484497  (pam.cook1@ntlworld.com)
Norbridge

Mrs Sue Hender, 96 Cromer Road, Ipswich  IP1 5EP



Tel:  01473 741919 or 07758 628084 (susan.hender@mypostoffice.co.uk)
Shotley Rose**
Mr N.G. Bugg, “Mersing”, The Street, Shotley, Ipswich  IP9 1LX




Tel:  01473 787358  (andrew.coulson@btinternet.com)  
Sproughton

Mr Richard Gee, 94 Dales Road, Ipswich  IP1 4JR




Tel:  01473 749367 or 07885 884300  (secretarySBC@outlook.com)
St Johns URC
Mr and Mrs David and Helen Howe, 96 Belvedere Road, Ipswich  IP4 4AD



Tel:  01473 717979 (howefamily96@yahoo.co.uk)
Stone Lodge

Mr Andy Noble, 26 Temple Road, Stowmarket  IP14 1AT



Tel:  07780 515714 or (work) 01284 772049   (andyagn@aol.com)
Suffolk Police 
Mr John Barnett, 9 Charlottes, Washbrook, Ipswich  IP8 3HZ




Tel:  01473 730232  or 07926 252932 (barny564@btinternet.com)
Thorndon

Mrs June Wright, Wicken-hey, Cock Road, Cotton, Stowmarket  IP14 4QH



Tel:  01449 780122 or 07985 711855 
Waldringfield
Mrs Linda Nunn, 10A Ipswich Road, Newbourne, Woodbridge  IP12 4NS



Tel:  01473 736337 or 07539 117511 (lindanunn15@hotmail.com)
Westerfield

Mr Tony Baker, 3 Carlton Way, Ipswich  IP4 2TR

Tel: 01473 411347 or 07913 973144  (anthonydbaker@ntlworld.com)

Wickham Market**
Mr Bruce Laws, 3 Meadowside, Wickham Market, Woodbridge, IP13 0UD

  


Tel: 01728 746715 or 07929 647660 (bruce@brucelaws.co.uk) 

Woodbridge**
Mr Graham Timson, 29 Demesne Gardens, Martlesham Heath, IP5 3UA 

Tel:  01473 621660 or 07703 461170 (woodbridgebc@gmail.com)
The Woolpack
Mrs Christine Salmon, 23 Crown Close, Martlesham, Woodbridge  IP12 4UH




Tel: 01473 626997 (home) or 07909 856985 (chris.salmon06@btinternet.com)
*Details in red indicate changes for 2017
List of Secretaries – Ipswich Federation League 2017

